

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 706 OF 2008

AISHWARYA CHOUDHURY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJU ROY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 12/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Aparna Jha,Adv.

Mr. Braj K.Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Yadav,Adv.

Mr. Vikram,Adv.

Ms. Tanushree Sinha,Adv.

Mr. U.K.Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Resp.-in-person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Call after four weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[SHASHI BALA VIJ]
COURT MASTER